A @ =

m City of West Allis e
Matter Summary

File Number Title Status
R-2003-0185 Resolution In Committee
Resolution to approve bid of William Beaudoin & Sons, Inc. for installation of new concrete
curb and gutter, concrete pavement and driveway approaches in S. Osage Ave. from W. Dakota
St. to W. Beloit Rd., S. Orleans Ave. from W. Stuth Ave. to W. Beloit Rd., W. Stuth Ave. from
S. Orleans Ave. to S. 90 St. and S. 90 St. from W. Durham Ave. to W. Stuth Ave. in the amount
of $322,582.50. 2 o
Introduced: 06/12/2003 Controlling Body:Public-Woerks Committee
COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION | s
- e o)
MOVER: tiemiwse TRupe AYES = = G NoPS e D)
S e g y
SECONDER: __ (321 =1 == :
oo EXCUSED _ v v, S¥te-Svozic
COMMITTEE ACTION DATE == o=

SIGNATURES OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Chaii///f‘,//é (’7&7 Vice-Chair

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION . [ .+
FINAL ACTIONDATE |p-11-0= AY, NO
1. Barczak \/}/E/l
2. Czaplewski v
MOVER: | Pr eSent3. Kopplin = "
{/ = = 4. Lajsic v f
6. Narlock WA -
= 7. Reinke Tt
SEFZONDER: 8. Sengstock v
Q E 9. Trudell
Sl 10. Vitale N7 2
WQ,QS@‘ s =
TOTAL Z

City of West Allis Page 1 Printed on 06/12/2003






City of West Allis est Alls, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2003-0185 Final Action:

lo-17-03
Resolution to approve bid of William Beaudoin & Sons, Inc. for installation of new concrete curb
and gutter, concrete pavement and driveway approaches in S. Osage Ave. from W. Dakota St. to W.
Beloit Rd., S. Orleans Ave. from W. Stuth Ave. to W. Beloit Rd., W. Stuth Ave. from S. Orleans
Ave. to S. 90 St. and S. 90 St. from W. Durham Ave. to W. Stuth Ave. in the amount of
$322,582.50.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of
certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as
hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of
William Beaudoin & Sons, Inc. for 2003 Project No. 15 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of William Beaudoin & Sons, Inc. for 2003 Project No. 15:

Installation of new concrete curb and gutter, concrete pavement and driveway approaches in:

S. Osage Ave. from W. Dakota St. to W. Beloit Rd.

S. Orleans Ave. from W. Stuth Ave. to W. Beloit Rd.

W. Stuth Ave. from S. Orleans Ave. to S. 90 St.

S. 90 St. from W. Durham Ave. to W. Stuth Ave.

(Plan File No(s). SP-1088, SP-1089, SP-1090 & SP-1091)

for the sum of Three Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and Fifty
Cents ($322,582.50)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Bond Funds
and Special Assessments.

Eng03-67

City of West Allis Page 1 of 2 Printed on 06/12/2003



Resolution

ADOPTED %\e / ] 297 APPROVED /Oa/».e (;20/ A403
%5/7 aa/gw W

Paul M. Ziehler, CAQ, Cleﬂ/Treasurer Jeannette Bell, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 2 of 2 Printed on 06/12/2003



CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2003 Project No. 15
Bid Opening - 6/12/03

STREET CONSTRUCTION

S. Osage Ave. from W. Dakota Ave. to W. Beloit Rd.
S. Orleans Ave. from W. Stuth Ave. to W. Beloit Rd.
W. Stuth Ave. from S. Orleans Ave. to S. 90 St.

S. 90 St. from W. Durham Ave. to W. Stuth Ave.

Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5%
Wm. Beaudoin & Sons, Inc. Milwaukee General LaLaonde Contractor Inc.
4435 N. 127 Street Construction Co., Inc. P. O. Box 070420
Brookfield, Wl 53005 4580 S. 13 Street Milwaukee, W1 53207
Milwaukee, WI 53221
ITEM UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1|Excavation 3,132 cu. yds. 9.50 29,754.00 11.03 34,545.96 11.80  36,957.60
2|Borrow Excavation 165 cu. yds. 20.00 3,100.00 15.50 2,402.50 21.00 3,255.00
3|Sodding 2,700 sq. yds. 5.90 15,930.00 5.90 15,930.00 5.90 15,930.00
4|Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 510 lin. ft. 1.25 637.50 1.60 816.00 1.60 816.00
5|Walk & Drive Removal 4,560 sq. ft. 0.40 1,824.00 0.45 2,052.00 0.38 1,732.80
6{Curb Removal 130 lin. ft. 3.75 487.50 6.70 871.00 4.25 552.50
7|Pavement Removal 60 sq. yds. 5.00 300.00 8.00 480.00 5.70 342.00
8|Asphalt Surface Removal 950 sq. yds. 1.25 1,187.50 2.65 2,517.50 2.00 1,800.00
9]5" Concrete Sidewalk 3,380 sq. ft. 3.40 11,492.00 2.95 9,971.00 2.57 8,686.60
10]7" Concrete Walk & Drive 5,890 sq. ft. 3.80 22,382.00 3.25 19,142.50 3.67 21,616.30
11|31" Concrete Curb & Gutter 4,180 lin. ft. 9.85 41,173.00 11.40 47,652.00 11.19  46,774.20
12]7" Concrete Pavement 4,290 sq. yds. 19.80 84,942.00 20.45 87,730.50 21.59 92,621.10
1318" Concrete Pavement 2,690 sq. yds. 21.80 58,642.00 23.10 62,139.00 26.34 70,854.60
14|Pavement Ties 60 each 4.80 288.00 6.00 360.00 6.62 397.20
15|Crushed Stone Base Course 2,670 tons 8.60 22,962.00 7.95 21,226.50 8.29 22,134.30
16|Joint Sealing 6,970 sq. yds. 0.50 3,485.00 0.56 3,903.20 0.55 3,833.50
17|4" Underdrain, Complete 370 lin. ft. 6.80 2,516.00 6.93 2,564.10 3.25 1,202.50
18| Asphaltic Prime Coat 70 gallons 3.00 210.00 2.75 192.50 2.75 192.50
19|Asphaltic Concrete Binder (E-0.3) 70 tons 70.00 4,900.00 60.00 4,200.00 60.00 4,200.00
20|Asphaltic Concrete Surface (E-0.3) 70 tons 72.00 5,040.00 62.00 4,340.00 62.00 4,340.00
21|Adjust Utility Frames 41 vert. ft. 150.00 6,150.00 173.00 7,093.00 300.00 12,300.00
22|Adjust Water Valve Boxes 16 each 70.00 1,120.00 100.00 1,600.00 45.00 720.00
23|Inlet Protection Barriers 25 units 10.00 250.00 35.00 875.00 25.00 625.00
24|Sanitary Manhole Protection Barriers 7 units 20.00 140.00 55.00 385.00 45.00 315.00
25| Tree Protection 17 each 10.00 170.00 50.00 850.00 15.00 255.00
26| Traffic Contro! 1 lump sum 3,500.00 3,500.00 14,725.00 14,725.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
* Low Bidder in bold 322,582.50 348,564.26 355,553.70




